Domestic Violence Agencies (Domestic and Family Violence Review Coordinator) Appointment 2021 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2021-744

made under the

Domestic Violence Agencies Act 1986, section 16D (DFVR coordinator—appointment)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Domestic Violence Agencies (Domestic and Family Violence Review Coordinator) Appointment 2021 (No 1).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is notified.

3 Appointment of Domestic and Family Violence Review Coordinator

I appoint the occupant of the position of Coordinator-General for Family Safety as the Domestic and Family Violence Review Coordinator for a period of three years.

Yvette Berry MLA Minister for the Prevention of Domestic and Family Violence

9 December 2021